de francs CFA. 

8- MODE DE SOUMISSION 

Le mode de soumission retenue pour cette consultation est hors ligne. 

9- CAUTION DE SOUMMISSION 

Les offres devront être accompagnées d’une caution de soumission timbrée et acquittée à la main 

d’un montant d’un million deux cent mille  (1 200 000) Francs CFA. 

Cette caution devra être délivrée par une banque de premier ordre ou une compagnie d’assurance, 

agréée par le Ministère en charge des Finances dans le cadre des Marchés Publics. La validité de cette 

caution devra être de trente (30) jours, à compter de la date limite de validité des offres.

[...]

94 195 04 110000 524311 for an amount of sixty million (60,000,000) CFA 

Francs. 

8-SUBMISSION METHOD 

The submission method chosen for this consultation is offline. 

9-BID BOND 

Each tenderer must attach to his administrative documents a bid bond stamp and acquitted with hand 

of 1 200 000 (One Million and two hundred thousand) CFA Francs established by a first-rate 

financial institution approved by the Minister in charge of Finance and listed in the piece 14 of the 

DAO. 

The bib bond should be accompanied with the stamp receipt of CDEC.  

Any other required administrative documents must be produced as original documents and